| lamparo

TRATTORIA

\4 Vegetarian

The couvert: Pizzolettas & Crostini , butter, olives, bread
We always serve you a couvert. If you aren’t interested in such, please, inform the waiter so that you won’t be charged.

Our Starters

Garlic bread with mozzarella and bacon
N\’ Garlic bread with mozzarella and tomato
N\’ Bruschetta with fresh tomato and basil

Shrimp cocktail with avocado
N’ Goat cheese in puff pastry with spinach
| 4 Burrata served with cherry tomato and rocket

Parma Ham with melon

Sea scallops with garlic butter

N’ Tomato mozzarella
Mix of lettuces, fresh mozzarella, tomato, basil, house dressing

Goat cheese Salad
Gratinated goat cheese, bacon, apple, house dressing

Beef Carpaccio
Raw fillet steak accompanied with parmesan, olive oil, herbs and rocket salad

Seafood Risotto
white wine, cream, tomato, clams, scallops, prawns, coriander, basil

Spaghetti alla bolognese
Tomato sauce and minced meat

Spaghetti alla carbonara
Bacon, cream

Spaghetti con spinaci, salmone e gamberi
Spinach, fresh salmon, prawns, cream

Linguine alla Rossa
Chicken, bacon, red peppers, zucchini, tomato, cream

N’ Linguine al pomodoro e burratina
tomato sauce, basil and burratina cheese

@& Linguine con Gambevri e Zucchine
Garlic, chili, cream, prawns, zucchini

Linguine with monkfish
Tomato, monkfish, coriander

N’ Linguine al tartufo
Truffle cream and parmesan

10.00 €
10.00 €
10.00 €
16.00 €
12.00 €

16.00 €
18.00 €
26.00 €

(0)- Spicy

@ Meatballs with All’Arrabbiata sauce

Homemade meat balls with tomato sauce, red peppers, parmesan and chili

Calamavi fritti
Fresh fried calamari with tartare sauce

N\’ Melanzana alla parmigiana

Fried eggplant gratinated with tomato, mozzarella cheese and basil

Garlic fried prawns
Fried prawns with garlic and olive oil

Scampi fritti
Tempura prawns served with tartar sauce

Our Salads

13.00 €

16.00 €

Chicken Ranch Salad

3.50 € per person

14.00 €

15.00 €

15.00 €

19.00 €

19.00 €

18.00 €

Mix of lettuces, grilled bacon, breaded chicken, avocado, cherry tomato, red onion, cucumber, egg, house dressing

Chicken Caesar salad
Romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, croutons, chicken, house dressing

Prawns Caesar salad
Romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, croutons, prawns, house dressing

Our Carpaccios

17.00 €

Carpaccio di Bresaola
Smoked beef accompanied with olive oil, herbs, parmesan cheese and rocket salad

Our Risottos

29.00 €

Risotto with monkfish
Tomato, fresh monkfish and coriander

Risotto with prawns
Tomato, cream, prawns, coriander and basil

Our Pastas

16.00 €

16.00 €

22.00 €

19.00 €

19.00 €

22.00 €

23.00 €

24.00 €

We do not alter the ingredients or preparation methods of our dishes

Ravioli filled with meat, tomato sauce

Ravioli filled with codfish, cream sauce with cherry tomato

N’ Ravioli with ricotta cheese and spinach, cream sauce

@ Linguine con Filetto di Manzo

Fillet steak with garlic, olive oil, chili, dry tomatoes, coriander

Linguine Al Vongole
Garlic, olive oil, white wine, clams, coriander

Linguine ai frutti di mare
Garlic, tomato sauce, clams, prawns, scallops, coriander

& Linguine il lamparo

Linguine with garlic, olive oil, chili, tiger prawns, coriander

@ \’Penne all’arrabbiata

Tomato, garlic, chili and red peppers

Penne with pesto and scallops
Pesto, scallops, cream

Tagliatelle al salmone e gamberi
Tomato sauce, cream, prawns, salmon, basil

19.00 €

19.00 €

18.00 €

22.00 €

22.00 €

25.00 €
29.00 €
30.00 €
31.00 €
16.00 €

27.00 €

23.00 €

We have gluten free penne pasta and we can do with any sauce at your choice.

Our Fresh Pastas

17.00 €
22.00 €
21.00 €

Lasagne alla Bolognese

N’ Ravioli filled with buffalo mozzarella with cream and tomato sauce 21.00 €

20.00 €



Tomato, mozzarella, oregano

Tomato, mozzarella, meat balls, pepperonni, basil, parmesan, oregano

Tomato, mozzarella, ham, pineapple, oregano

Tomato, mozzarella, onion, prawns, tuna, oregano

Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, red peppers, zucchini, bacon, oregano

Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms, red peppers, onions, zucchini, basil, oregano

Our Pizzas

Homemade and handmade pizza

16.00 €

19.00 €

19.00 €

19.00 €

20.00 €

20.00 €

1‘\

Our Fish

24.00 €

25.00 €

@

All fishes are served with roasted potatoes and fresh vegetables. We do not alter the sides.

For the Children

9.00 €
10.00 €

We have all pastas and pizzas in half portion for children.

6.00€
10.00 €

Extra Side Dishes

Our Grilled Meat

Dry Aged Argentinian black angus beef

Grilled fillet steak & grilled tiger prawn with garlic on top

Cream, gorgonzola cheese and mushrooms served with spaghetti cream sauce

Served with shallots and garlic sauce

Pepper corn sauce

Cream, gorgonzola cheese and mushrooms sauce

31.00 €

39.00 €

20.00 €
Tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushrooms, oregano
20.00 €
Tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushrooms, pepperonni, basil, parmesan cheese, oregano
20.00 €
Tomato, mozzarella, rocket salad, parmesan cheese, cherry tomato, oregano
21.00 €
Tomato, mozzarella, pepperoni, minced meat, chili, onion, red peppers, oregano
23.00 €
Tomato, mozzarella, rocket salad, cherry tomato, parmesan, Parma ham, fresh mozzarella, oregano
23.00 €
Tomato, mozzarella, rocket salad, cherry tomato, burratina, oregano
38.00 €
26.00 €
39.00 €
olive oil, garlic, chili, coriander
10.00 €
15.00 €
6.00€ 5.00 €
6.00 € 6.00 €
28.00 €
30.00 €
30.00 €

dry aged 21 days matured
All meat are served with french fries and fresh vegetables. We do not alter the ingredients

Our Meat

23.00 €

24.00 €

31.00 €

32.00 €

18.00 €
Crumbed chicken breast gratinated with tomato sauce & mozzarella cheese with spaghetti tomato sauce

18.00 €
Tomato, eggplant, zucchini, red peppers

19.00 €
Chicken breast with cream and mushrooms

21.00 €
Crumbed veal scallops with spaghetti, tomato sauce

23.00 €

Eggplant, Parma ham, mozzarella cheese, tomato served with spaghetti tomato sauce
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