

# il lamparo

T R A T T O R I A

v i l a m o u r a



Vegetarian



Spicy

**The couvert: Pizzolettas & Crostini , butter, olives, bread**

We always serve you a couvert. If you aren't interested in such, please, inform the waiter so that you won't be charged.

3.50 € per person

## Our Starters

<b>Garlic bread with mozzarella and bacon</b>	10.00 €	<b>Meatballs with All'Arrabbiata sauce</b>	14.00 €
<b>Garlic bread with mozzarella and tomato</b>	10.00 €	Homemade meat balls with tomato sauce, red peppers, parmesan and chili	
<b>Bruschetta with fresh tomato and basil</b>	10.00 €	<b>Calamari fritti</b>	15.00 €
<b>Shrimp cocktail with avocado</b>	16.00 €	Fresh fried calamari with tartare sauce	
<b>Goat cheese in puff pastry</b> with spinach	12.00 €	<b>Melanzana alla parmigiana</b>	15.00 €
<b>Burrata</b> served with cherry tomato and rocket	16.00 €	Fried eggplant gratinated with tomato, mozzarella cheese and basil	
<b>Parma Ham with melon</b>	18.00 €	<b>Garlic fried prawns</b>	19.00 €
<b>Sea scallops with garlic butter</b>	26.00 €	Fried prawns with garlic and olive oil	
		<b>Scampi fritti</b>	19.00 €
		Tempura prawns served with tartar sauce	

## Our Salads

<b>Tomato mozzarella</b>	13.00 €	<b>Chicken Ranch Salad</b>	18.00 €
Mix of lettuces, fresh mozzarella, tomato, basil, house dressing		Mix of lettuces, grilled bacon, breaded chicken, avocado, cherry tomato, red onion, cucumber, egg, house dressing	
<b>Goat cheese Salad</b>	16.00 €	<b>Chicken Caesar salad</b>	19.00 €
Gratinated goat cheese, bacon, apple, house dressing		Romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, croutons, chicken, house dressing	
		<b>Prawns Caesar salad</b>	19.00 €
		Romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, croutons, prawns, house dressing	

## Our Carpaccios

<b>Beef Carpaccio</b>	17.00 €	<b>Carpaccio di Bresaola</b>	18.00 €
Raw fillet steak accompanied with parmesan, olive oil, herbs and rocket salad		Smoked beef accompanied with olive oil, herbs, parmesan cheese and rocket salad	

## Our Risottos

<b>Seafood Risotto</b>	29.00 €	<b>Risotto with monkfish</b>	22.00 €
white wine, cream, tomato, clams, scallops, prawns, coriander, basil		Tomato, fresh monkfish and coriander	
		<b>Risotto with prawns</b>	22.00 €
		Tomato, cream, prawns, coriander and basil	

## Our Pastas

<b>Spaghetti alla bolognese</b>	16.00 €	<b>Linguine con Filetto di Manzo</b>	25.00 €
Tomato sauce and minced meat		Fillet steak with garlic, olive oil, chili, dry tomatoes, coriander	
<b>Spaghetti alla carbonara</b>	16.00 €	<b>Linguine Al Vongole</b>	29.00 €
Bacon, cream		Garlic, olive oil, white wine, clams, coriander	
<b>Spaghetti con spinaci, salmone e gamberi</b>	22.00 €	<b>Linguine ai frutti di mare</b>	30.00 €
Spinach, fresh salmon, prawns, cream		Garlic, tomato sauce, clams, prawns, scallops, coriander	
<b>Linguine alla Rossa</b>	19.00 €	<b>Linguine il lamparo</b>	31.00 €
Chicken, bacon, red peppers, zucchini, tomato, cream		Linguine with garlic, olive oil, chili, tiger prawns, coriander	
<b>Linguine al pomodoro e burratina</b>	19.00 €	<b>Penne all'arrabbiata</b>	16.00 €
tomato sauce, basil and burratina cheese		Tomato, garlic, chili and red peppers	
<b>Linguine con Gamberi e Zucchine</b>	22.00 €	<b>Penne with pesto and scallops</b>	27.00 €
Garlic, chili, cream, prawns, zucchini		Pesto, scallops, cream	
<b>Linguine with monkfish</b>	23.00 €	<b>Tagliatelle al salmone e gamberi</b>	23.00 €
Tomato, monkfish, coriander		Tomato sauce, cream, prawns, salmon, basil	
<b>Linguine al tartufo</b>	24.00 €		
Truffle cream and parmesan			

We do not alter the ingredients or preparation methods of our dishes

We have gluten free penne pasta and we can do with any sauce at your choice.

## Our Fresh Pastas

<b>Ravioli filled with meat, tomato sauce</b>	17.00 €	<b>Ravioli filled with buffalo mozzarella with cream and tomato sauce</b>	21.00 €
<b>Ravioli filled with codfish, cream sauce with cherry tomato</b>	22.00 €	<b>Lasagne alla Bolognese</b>	20.00 €
<b>Ravioli with ricotta cheese and spinach, cream sauce</b>	21.00 €		

# Our Pizzas

Homemade and handmade pizza

 <b>Margarita</b> Tomato, mozzarella, oregano	16.00 €	 <b>Regina</b> Tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushrooms, oregano	20.00 €
<b>Polpette</b> Tomato, mozzarella, meat balls, pepperonni, basil, parmesan, oregano	19.00 €	<b>Subito</b> Tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushrooms, pepperonni, basil, parmesan cheese, oregano	20.00 €
<b>Piccolo</b> Tomato, mozzarella, ham, pineapple, oregano	19.00 €	 <b>Rocket</b> Tomato, mozzarella, rocket salad, parmesan cheese, cherry tomato, oregano	20.00 €
<b>Altono</b> Tomato, mozzarella, onion, prawns, tuna, oregano	19.00 €	 <b>Diavolo</b> Tomato, mozzarella, pepperoni, minced meat, chili, onion, red peppers, oregano	21.00 €
<b>Alla Rossa</b> Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, red peppers, zucchini, bacon, oregano	20.00 €	<b>Italianissima</b> Tomato, mozzarella, rocket salad, cherry tomato, parmesan, Parma ham, fresh mozzarella, oregano	23.00 €
 <b>Primavera</b> Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms, red peppers, onions, zucchini, basil, oregano	20.00 €	 <b>Burratina</b> Tomato, mozzarella, rocket salad, cherry tomato, burratina, oregano	23.00 €

# Our Fish

<b>Grilled salmon fillet</b>	24.00 €	<b>Turbot fillet</b>	38.00 €
<b>Salmon fillet «champagne sauce»</b>	25.00 €	<b>Seabass fillet</b>	26.00 €
		 <b>Spicy tiger prawns served with french fries</b> olive oil, garlic, chili, coriander	39.00 €

All fishes are served with roasted potatoes and fresh vegetables. We do not alter the sides.

# For the Children

<b>½ Margarita Pizza with ham</b>	9.00 €	<b>Grilled chicken breast with french fries</b>	10.00 €
<b>Crumbed chicken breast with penne tomato sauce</b>	10.00 €	<b>Mini Fillet steak with french fries</b>	15.00 €

We have all pastas and pizzas in half portion for children.

# Extra Side Dishes

<b>Portion of Spinach</b>	6.00 €	<b>Portion of Potatoes Gratin</b>	6.00 €	<b>Portion of french fries</b>	5.00 €
<b>Rucula, parmesan cheese, cherry tomato</b>	10.00 €	<b>Mixed salad</b>	6.00 €	<b>Portion of Mushrooms with garlic &amp; olive oil</b>	6.00 €

# Our Grilled Meat

Dry Aged Argentinian black angus beef

<b>Lamb chops</b>	31.00 €	<b>Sirloin steak (beef)</b>	28.00 €
<b>Surf &amp; Turf</b> Grilled fillet steak & grilled tiger prawn with garlic on top	39.00 €	<b>Ribeye steak (beef)</b>	30.00 €
		<b>Fillet steak (beef)</b> dry aged 21 days matured	30.00 €

All meat are served with french fries and fresh vegetables. We do not alter the ingredients

# Our Meat

<b>Veal scallopini «alla gorgonzola»</b> Cream, gorgonzola cheese and mushrooms served with spaghetti cream sauce	23.00 €	<b>Chicken breast «alla Parmiggiana»</b> Crumbed chicken breast gratinated with tomato sauce & mozzarella cheese with spaghetti tomato sauce	18.00 €
<b>Shanks (Lamb)</b> Served with shallots and garlic sauce	24.00 €	<b>Chicken breast «alla siciliana»</b> Tomato, eggplant, zucchini, red peppers	18.00 €
<b>Pepper fillet steak</b> Pepper corn sauce	31.00 €	<b>Chicken breast «al funghi»</b> Chicken breast with cream and mushrooms	19.00 €
<b>Fillet steak with gorgonzola sauce</b> Cream, gorgonzola cheese and mushrooms sauce	32.00 €	<b>Veal scallopini «alla milanese»</b> Crumbed veal scallops with spaghetti, tomato sauce	21.00 €
		<b>Veal scallopini «alla Parmiggiana»</b> Eggplant, Parma ham, mozzarella cheese, tomato served with spaghetti tomato sauce	23.00 €